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Worklist Report

Worklist Path:
Date Modified:
Date Printed:

C:\MassHunten\ISP Methods\worklists\CS CANN 062416.wkl
06/24/2016 01:04:02 PM
06/24/2016 01:09:00 PM

Worklist Run Parameters

Operator Name:
Run Type:

Part of Method to Run:
Execution for Acquisition-DA:
Acquisition Method Path:

DA Method Path:
Data File Path:

Pre-Worklist Script:
Post-Worklist Script:
Acquisition Clean Up Script:

62340

Standard Start
Acquisition Only

Synchronous

C:\MassHunter\ISP Methods\Acquisition
D:\MassHunter\methods
C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN

SCP_InstrumentStandby(){MH_Acq_Scripts.exe}
SCP_InstrumentStandby(){MH_Acq_Scripts.exe}

Overlapped Injection: No
Clear sample selection after run: Yes
Wait Time for Ready(Min): 10
Threshold Disk Value(GB): 10
Comment: -
Plate Barcode Information
Plate Barcode
P1
P2
Worklist Table
Sa”.‘?'e Sample Method Data File Sample | Level Comment Info.
Position | Name Type Name
caﬁr?a%ﬁw%(ijds AM 6.1.2
P2-A1 Blank Poky Blank1-r000.d Blank Cannabinoids
2016-1.m by LCQQQ
cai:r?a%ﬁw%(ijds AM 6.1.2
P2-A1 Blank Poky Blank1-r001.d Blank Cannabinoids
2016-1.m by LCQQQ
cair?r?a%%%(ijds AM6.1.2
P2-A1 Blank Poky Blank2-r001.d Blank Cannabinoids
2016-1.m by LCQQQ
Blood: cair?r?a%%%?ds AM 6.1.2 @5?1-1;:?_: all
P2-A2 15 B_CAL1-r001.d [Calibration| 1 Cannabinoids gm~,
Poky others @1
ngmb | 5016-1.m by LCQQQ ng/mL
P2-A3 B_CAL2_r001.d |Calibration| 2




Sample

Sample

Sample

Level

Positi Method Data File Comment Info.
osition | Name Type Name
Blood: isp blood AM 6.1.2 c-THC
2 10 cannabinoids Cannabinoids | @10ng/mL,
ngmL Poky by LCQQQ | all others @2
2016-1.m ng/mL
. isp blood c-THC
Blood: o AM 6.1.2
P2-A4 | 5 25 Ca””F‘,"‘b}l”O'dS B_CAL3 r001.d |Calibration| 3 | Cannabinoids %Zingl m"’5
ngmL oKy by LCQQQ all others @
2016-1.m ng/mL
. isp blood c-THC
Blood: o AM 6.1.2
P2-A5 | 10 50 |C@nnabinoids | 5 ~p14 0019 [Calibration| 4 | Cannabinoids | @20ng/mL,
ngmL Poky by LCQQQ all others
2016-1.m @10 ng/mL
. isp blood c-THC
Blood: o AM 6.1.2
P2-A6 | 25_125 | @M30INOS | g caLs 1001.d |Calibration| 5 | Cannabinoids @1”25th/ mL,
ngmL 61 by LCQQQ | or i
2016-1.m @25 ng/mL
. isp blood c-THC
Blood: o AM 6.1.2
P2-A7 | 50_250 Ca””F?bll”O'dS B_CAL6_r001.d |Calibration| 6 | Cannabinoids @Zlfot”hgl mL,
ngmL oKy by LCQQQ a’ otners
2016-1.m @50 ng/mL
. isp blood c-THC
Blood: o AM 6.1.2
P2-A8 | 100_500 Ca””F?bll”O'dS B_CAL7 r001.d |Calibration| 7 | Cannabinoids @SI?O”hgl mL,
ngmL oKy by LCQQQ all others
2016-1.m @100 ng/mL
cai:r?a%ﬁw%(ijds Carryover AM 6.1.2
P2-A1 Blank Poky bIank1yr001 d Blank Cannabinoids
2016-1.m B by LCQQQ
Blood | ISPPI90 AM 6.1.2 Negative
P2-A9 | Negative Poky B-NC-r001.d Sample Cannabinoids | Blood UTAK
Control 2016-1.m by LCQQQ Lot B1013
isp blood
P2-B1 PBIO.Qd cannabinoids cann-Positive AM 6'.1'2. UTAK B1013
- ositive Pok Control 1.d Sample Cannabinoids + WS060716
Control 1 oKy ontrot 1. by LCQQQ
2016-1.m
caﬁr?a%ﬁw%?ds Carryover AM 6.1.2
P2-A1 Blank Poky blank2 r001.d Blank Cannabinoids
2016-1.m - by LCQQQ
isp blood
Blank o AM 6.1.2
P2-A9 | M2016- | oM e | e r001.a|  Blank Cannabinoids
0529-1 2016-1.m - = by LCQQQ
isp blood
M2016- | cannabinoids | M2016-0529-1- AM ©.1.2
P2-B2 Sample Cannabinoids Blood
0529-1 Poky r001.d by LCQQQ
2016-1.m y
isp blood
Blank o AM 6.1.2
P2-A9 | M2016- | CaMnaPinoids M2016- Blank Cannabinoids
1098-1 Poky 1098-1_BLK r001.d by LCQQQ
2016-1.m
isp blood
M2016- | cannabinoids | M2016-1098-1- AM6.1.2
P2-B3 1098-1 Pok r001.d Sample Cannabinoids Blood
y : by LCQQQ

2016-1.m




Sample

Sample

Sample

Level

o Method Data File Comment Info.
Position| Name Type Name
P2-A9 | Blank isp blood M2016- Blank AM 6.1.2
M2016- | cannabinoids | 1198-1_BLK r001.d Cannabinoids
1198-1 Poky by LCQQQ
2016-1.m
isp blood
M2016- | cannabinoids | M2016-1198-1- AM ©.1.2
P2-B4 Sample Cannabinoids Blood
1198-1 Poky r001.d o Lea0a
2016-1.m y
isp blood
Blank 0od AM 6.1.2
P2-A9 | M2016- | Gannabinoids | M2016-1675- Blank Cannabinoids
1675.1 Poky 11_BLK_r001.d by LCQQQ
2016-1.m
isp blood
M2016- | cannabinoids | M2016-1675-1- AM 6.1.2
P2-B5 Sample Cannabinoids Blood
1675-1 Poky r001.d o Leana
2016-1.m y
isp blood
Blank 00d AM 6.1.2
P2-A9 | P2016- Ca””;(f’ll’;o'ds 03331 ok roor.q| Bk Cannabinoids
0333-1 | ,oied —BLR by LCQQQ
isp blood
P2016- | cannabinoids |  P2016-0333-1- AM €.1.2
P2-B6 Sample Cannabinoids Blood
0333-1 Poky r001.d o LCa0a
2016-1.m y
isp blood AM 6.1.2
P2-A1 | Blank |C3NNAaPNnoids | - cann-Carryover | g Cannabinoids
Poky blank3_r001.d by LCQQQ
2016-1.m y
isp blood
Blo_o_d cannabinoids cann-Positive AM 6'.1 2 UTAK B1013
P2-C3 | Positive Pok C 12-r001 .d Sample Cannabinoids WS060716
Control 2 oky ontrol2-r001. byLcaaQ | * 4
2016-1.m
isp blood AM 6.1.2
P2-A1 | Blank | C@nnabinoids Carryover Blank Cannabinoids
Poky blank4_r001.d by LCQQQ
2016-1.m y
isp blood
Blank 00d AM 6.1.2
P2-A9 | P2016- Ca””;(f’ll’;o'ds 03401 ok ro01.q|  Blank Cannabinoids
0340-1 | ,ohetd —BLR by LCQQQ
isp blood
P2016- | cannabinoids | P2016-0340-1- AM6.1.2
P2-B7 Sample Cannabinoids Blood
0340-1 Poky r001.d o LCa0a
2016-1.m y
isp blood
Blank 00C AM 6.1.2
P2-A9 | P2016- Ca””;fé’;o'ds 03451 ot 001q|  Blank Cannabinoids
0345-1 | ,iea —ELR by LCQQQ
isp blood
P2016- | cannabinoids | P2016-0345-1- AM 6.1.2
P2-B8 Sample Cannabinoids Blood
0345-1 Poky r001.d o Lea0a
2016-1.m y
isp blood AM 6.1.2
P2-A1 | Blank Ca””;(f’ll”"'ds Blank3-r001.d Blank Cannabinoids | Blood
y by LCQQQ

2016-1.m




ISP Forensics
Calibration Curve Report
Batch Data Path C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin
Last Calib Update 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISP TOX

Target Compound OH-THC
Internal Standard OH-THC-d3

OH-THC - 7 Levels, 5 Levels Used, 7 Points, 5 Points Used, 0 QCs
@ x10 1 y=1.345184 * x - 0.047061
2 R”"2 = 0.99896591 O
S 1.4+ Type:Linear, Origin:Ignore, Weight:None
2]
(0]
@
o 1.2+
=
k) 1
[5]
@
0.8+
0.6
0.4
0.2
0,
05 0 05 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6 65 7 75 8 85 9 95 10 105
Relative Concentration
Sample Level Enabled Exp Conc Final Conc Accuracy
Blood: 1_5 ngmL 1 | 1 1.0 99.6
Blood: 2_10 ngmL 2 [} 2 1.8 89.5
Blood: 5_25 ngmL 3 4} 5 4.8 96.7
Blood: 10_50 ngmL 4 ] 10 10.5 105.5
Blood: 25_125 ngmL 5 | 25 24.8 99.3
Blood: 50_250 ngmL 6 | 50 49.7 99.5
Blood: 100_500 ngmL 7 O 100 112.2 112.2

istdnew1.xlsx Page 1 of 5



Batch Data Path
Last Calib Update

Target Compound
Internal Standard

ISP Forensics

Calibration Curve Report

THC-COOH
THC-COOH-d3

6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name

C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin

ISP TOX

Relative Responses

6.5
6
5.5+
54
4.5
4
3.5
34
2.5+
24
1.5
14
0.5
04
-0.5

y =1.322790 * x - 0.245821

R"2 = 0.99991787

Type:Linear, Origin:Ignore, Weight:None

THC-COOH - 7 Levels, 5 Levels Used, 7 Points, 5 Points Used, 0 QCs
x10 1

T T T 1 UR T UL U U T T R \
10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 54

Relative Concentration

Sample
:1_5ngmL 1

Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood

1210
1525

1 10_50 ngmL

1 25_125 ngmL
1 50_250 ngmL
: 100_500 ngmL

Level

ngmL
ngmL

N o o b~ WN

Enabled
O

NONNEA

Exp Conc Final Conc Accuracy
5 53 106.7
10 9.9 98.6
25 25.9 103.4
50 51.8 103.6
125 121.9 97.5
250 234.5 93.8
500 500.5 100.1

istdnew1.xlsx

Page 2 of 5




ISP Forensics
Calibration Curve Report

Batch Data Path C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin
Last Calib Update 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISP TOX
Target Compound Cannabidiol
Internal Standard Cannabidiol-d3
Cannabidiol - 7 Levels, 5 Levels Used, 7 Points, 5 Points Used, 0 QCs
9 w101 | y=1.280044 * x - 0.042960
2 " 4] R"2=099918816 O
S : Type:Linear, Origin:Ignore, Weight:None
2]
e 1.24
2
8 1
[5]
T 084
0.6+
0.4+
0.2
0,
05 0 05 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6 65 7 75 8 85 9 95 10 105
Relative Concentration
Sample Level Enabled Exp Conc Final Conc Accuracy
Blood: 1_5 ngmL 1 O 1 1.0 95.7
Blood: 2_10 ngmL 2 [} 2 1.8 88.3
Blood: 5_25 ngmL 3 | 5 4.9 97.3
Blood: 10_50 ngmL 4 [} 10 9.8 98.2
Blood: 25_125 ngmL 5 | 25 26.0 103.9
Blood: 50_250 ngmL 6 o 50 49.6 99.1
Blood: 100_500 ngmL 7 O 100 113.4 113.4

istdnew1.xlsx Page 3 of 5



Batch Data Path

ISP Forensics
Calibration Curve Report

C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin

Last Calib Update 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISP TOX
Target Compound Cannabinol
Internal Standard Cannabinol-d3
Cannabinol - 7 Levels, 5 Levels Used, 7 Points, 5 Points Used, 0 QCs
9 w1017 y=1.382955 * x - 0.110379
2 R*2 = 0.99928127 O
8 1.4+ Type:Linear, Origin:ignore, Weight:None
2]
& 1.2
2
k) 1+
[5]
@
0.8+
0.6
0.4+
0.2
0,
05 0 05 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6 65 7 75 8 85 9 95 10 105
Relative Concentration
Sample Level Enabled Exp Conc Final Conc Accuracy
Blood: 1_5 ngmL 1 O 1 1.5 147.5
Blood: 2_10 ngmL 2 [} 2 2.0 100.9
Blood: 5_25 ngmL 3 | 5 5.5 109.3
Blood: 10_50 ngmL 4 ] 10 10.0 100.0
Blood: 25_125 ngmL 5 | 25 24.1 96.5
Blood: 50_250 ngmL 6 ] 50 50.4 100.8
Blood: 100_500 ngmL 7 O 100 108.1 108.1

istdnew1.xlsx
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ISP Forensics
Calibration Curve Report

Batch Data Path C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin

Last Calib Update 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISP TOX

Target Compound THC

Internal Standard THC-d3
THC - 7 Levels, 5 Levels Used, 7 Points, 5 Points Used, 0 QCs
8 x101 | y=1.371146 *x - 0.117263
2 R”"2 = 0.99984565
S Type:Linear, Origin:Ignore, Weight:None
§ 1.2
EREERE
®
T 08
0.6
0.4+
0.2+
0,
05 0 05 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6 65 7 75 8 85 9 95 10 105
Relative Concentration
Sample Level Enabled Exp Conc Final Conc Accuracy
Blood: 1_5 ngmL 1 O 1 1.4 141.2
Blood: 2_10 ngmL 2 [} 2 2.2 111.0
Blood: 5_25 ngmL 3 | 5 5.2 103.6
Blood: 10_50 ngmL 4 ] 10 10.3 103.2
Blood: 25_125 ngmL 5 | 25 24.1 96.4
Blood: 50_250 ngmL 6 | 50 43.7 87.4
Blood: 100_500 ngmL 7 | 100 100.2 100.2

istdnew1.xlsx
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ISP FORENSICS 3
Pocatello
Cannabinoid Analysis Report

Batch Data Path C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin
Analysis Time 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISPUser

Report Time 6/28/2016 1:18 PM Reporter Name ISPUser

Last Calib Update 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Batch State Processed

Analysis Info

Acq Time 2016-06-24 14:25 Data File Carryover blank1_r001.d

Sample Type Blank Sample Name Blank

Dilution 1 Acq Method isp blood cannabinoids Poky 2016-1.m
Position P2-A1l Sample Info

Inj Vol -1 Comment AM 6.1.2 Cannabinoids by LCQQQ

Sample Chromatogram

+ TIC MRM (** -> **) Carryover blank1_r001.d
x10 3-[2 213 3|4 8
7 -
6.5+
6,
5.5+
5,
4.5
4
3.5+
3,
2.5+
2,
1.5
14
0.5+

Counts

I T T T T T I \ T I I T T T T T \
5152535455565.75859 6 6162636465666.76869 7 71727374757677787.9

Acquisition Time (min)

Results

Compound ISTD Compound RT Response ISTD Resp Resp Ratio Final Conc
Cannabidiol Cannabidiol-d3 6.572 62 3884 0.0160 0.4610

ISPReport_ISTD_Samples_CANN_010_Blank.xlIsx Printed at: 1:18 PM on: 6/28/2016



ISP FORENSICS s
Pocatello
Cannabinoid Analysis Report

Batch Data Path C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin
Analysis Time 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISPUser

Report Time 6/28/2016 1:18 PM Reporter Name ISPUser

Last Calib Update 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Batch State Processed

Analysis Info

Acq Time 2016-06-24 14:39 Data File B-NC-r001.d

Sample Type Sample Sample Name Blood Negative Control

Dilution 1 Acq Method isp blood cannabinoids Poky 2016-1.m
Position P2-A9 Sample Info Negative Blood UTAK Lot B1013

Inj Vol -1 Comment AM 6.1.2 Cannabinoids by LCQQQ

Sample Chromatogram
+ TIC MRM (** -> **) B-NC-r001.d
x10 42 2|3 3|4 8

Counts

1.4

1.2+

14

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I T T T T T T T T T
515253545556575859 6 6.16263646566676869 7 717273747576777879
Acquisition Time (min)

ISPReport_ISTD_Samples_CANN_011_Blood Negative Control.xlsx Printed at: 1:19 PM on: 6/28/2016



ISP FORENSICS 3
Pocatello
Cannabinoid Analysis Report

Batch Data Path C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin
Analysis Time 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISPUser

Report Time 6/28/2016 1:19 PM Reporter Name ISPUser

Last Calib Update 6/28/2016 11:05 AM Batch State Processed

Analysis Info

Acq Time 2016-06-24 14:52 Data File cann-Positive Control 1.d

Sample Type Sample Sample Name Blood Positive Control 1

Dilution 1 Acq Method isp blood cannabinoids Poky 2016-1.m
Position P2-B1 Sample Info UTAK B1013 + WS060716

Inj Vol -1 Comment AM 6.1.2 Cannabinoids by LCQQQ

Sample Chromatogram

+ TIC MRM (** -> **) cann-Positive Control 1.d
x10 472 2(3 3[4 8
1.3
1.2
1.1
1
0.9
0.8
0.74
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3

0.2
0.1
I \

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
515253545556575859 6 6.162636465666.76869 7 717273747576777879
Acquisition Time (min)

Counts

Results

Compound ISTD Compound RT Response ISTD Resp Resp Ratio Final Conc
THC-COOH THC-COOH-d3 5.564 15047 8571 1.7555 15.1294
Cannabinol Cannabinol-d3 6.967 3534 8112 0.4357 3.9488
THC THC-d3 7.278 2618 7748 0.3379 3.3194

ISPReport_ISTD_Samples_CANN_012_Blood Positive Control 1.xIsx Printed at: 1:19 PM on: 6/28/2016



ISP FORENSICS
Pocatello
Cannabinoid Analysis Report

Batch Data Path
Analysis Time
Report Time

Last Calib Update

Analysis Info
Acq Time
Sample Type
Dilution
Position

Inj Vol

C:\MassHunter\Data\2016\062416CANN\QuantResults\62416 poc cann.batch.bin

6/28/2016 11:05 AM Analyst Name ISPUser
6/28/2016 1:19 PM Reporter Name ISPUser
6/28/2016 11:05 AM Batch State Processed

2016-06-24 17:45 Data File
Sample Sample Name
1 Acq Method
P2-C3 Sample Info
-1 Comment

Sample Chromatogram

cann-Positive Control2-r001.d

Blood Positive Control 2

isp blood cannabinoids Poky 2016-1.m
UTAK B1013 + WS060716

AM 6.1.2 Cannabinoids by LCQQQ

x10°5 |2
1.2
1.1
1,
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1

Counts

+ TIC MRM (** -> **) cann-Positive Control2-r001.d

o

/\

I I T T T T I I I T T I T I I T I I I T I I I I I I
515253545556575859 6 6.162636465666.76869 7 717273747576777879
Acquisition Time (min)

Results
Compound
THC-COOH
Cannabidiol
Cannabinol
THC

ISTD Compound RT

THC-COOH-d3 5.580
Cannabidiol-d3 6.472
Cannabinol-d3 6.978
THC-d3 7.283

Response ISTD Resp Resp Ratio
237134 8089 29.3164

0 3791 0.0000
43415 6300 6.8917
28131 4974 5.6556

Final Conc
223.4836
0.0000
50.6310
42.1028

ISPReport_ISTD_Samples_CANN_025_Blood Positive Control 2.xIsx

Printed at: 1:19 PM on: 6/28/2016





